9/26/2924 13:34:34 PDT

To: 18506176380

Page: 1/4

Fax: 8134365206



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H24000328167 3)))



H240003281673ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	REGISTERED AGENTS	INC.
Account Number	:	I 2009000081	
Phone	:	(307)200-2803	
Fax Number	:	(813)436-5206	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____

	6 H	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO CS Jones Founda		, t
į	•• 0, □ 7,7	Certificate of Status	0	
	e de la companya de l	Certified Copy	0	
	S	Page Count	04	
	2024	Estimated Charge	\$70.00	

To: 18506176380

Page: 2/4

۲

Fax: 8134365206

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO	ART	ICLES	OF E	NCORP	ORATIO
--------------------------	-----	-------	------	-------	--------

R <u>TICI.E II</u> P	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:
7901 4t	h St N	3822	Bishop Park Drive #921
STE 30	0	Wint	er Park. FL 32792
St. Pete	ersburg, FL 33702		
TICLE III	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is: See	attached page	
purpose for w	which the corporation is organized is:	allached page	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			,
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: Per By
TICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the dire	ectors are elected and appointed: Per By
		<u> </u>	ectors are elected and appointed: Per By
	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u> </u>	ectors are elected and appointed: Per By
TICLE V II		<u>RS</u>	ectors are elected and appointed: Per By
R <i>TICLE V I</i>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>RS</u>	
RTICLE V II ame and Title: Ji ddress <u>38</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>RS</u> Name and Title	Beckles, Christina (Director)
RTICLE V II ame and Title: J .ddress <u>38</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921	<u>RS</u> Name and Title	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N
RTICLE V II ame and Title: Ji ddress <u>38</u> W	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921 /inter Park, FL 32792	<u>RS</u> Name and Title Address:	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N STE 300
RTICLE V II ame and Title: Ji ddress <u>38</u> w ame and Title: <u>H</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921 /inter Park, FL 32792	RS Name and Title Address: Name and Title.	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702
RTICLE V II ame and Title: J ddress <u>38</u> W ame and Title: H ddress <u>79</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921 /inter Park, FL 32792 lampton, Tocoa (Director)	RS Name and Title Address: Name and Title.	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Coleman-Stephens, Jayde (Directo
TICLE V In me and Title: Ji dress 38 W me and Title: H dress 79 5	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921 /inter Park, FL 32792 lampton, Tocoa (Director) 901 4th St N	RS Name and Title Address: Name and Title.	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Coleman-Stephens, Jayde (Directo 7901 4th St N
RTICLE V II ame and Title: Ji ddress <u>38</u> ame and Title: H ddress <u>79</u> ddress <u>51</u>	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO ones, Courtney (Director) 822 Bishop Park Drive #921 /inter Park, FL 32792 lampton, Tocoa (Director) 901 4th St N TE 300	RS Name and Title Address: Name and Title. Address:	Beckles, Christina (Director) 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702 Coleman-Stephens, Jayde (Directo 7901 4th St N STE 300 St. Petersburg, FL 33702

9/26/2024 13:34:34 PDT	To: 18506176380		Page: 3/4
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	L
Address		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
	· · · · ·		

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300
	St. Petersburg, FL 33702

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300
	St. Petersburg, FL 33702

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______, (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the

document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

man Required Agenture of Registered Agent

9/26/2024 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

9/26/2024 Date

Fax: 8134365206

5

c

6.5

[Purpose Section:] This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to other similar organizations that qualify as tax-exempt organizations under the federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, besides the payment of reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), or contribute organization proceeds to any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under the federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation whose contributions to which are deductible under applicable provisions of the federal tax code.

[Distribution of Assets Section:] Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of the applicable provisions of the federal tax code, or shall be distributed for a public purpose to the federal, state, or local government. Any such remaining assets shall be disposed of by a Court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization(s), as said Court shall determine.